
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1550
ANSWERED ON:15.07.2009
NATIONAL POLICY ON VACCINES
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Nahata Smt. P. Jaya Prada

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring a national policy on vaccines; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): Government of India already has a Comprehensive Multi Year Plan for immunization in India for 2005-10. The Government has been working on drafting a Multi year plan for Immunization in the country for the period of 2010-2017.

The Government in the near future would be considering to make a vaccine policy for the country.
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